
Cornwall Autism 

Partnership Board  

Meeting minutes 
What we talked about 

Meeting date: Tuesday 17th January 2017 

 

Meeting time:10.00am to 12.30pm  

Meeting place: Trelawney Room, New 

County Hall, Truro  



People who were there 

2 

Rachel Brown – Spectrum and the 

Pearl Centre 

Benjamin Collings – training co-

facilitator 

Serena Collins (Interim Chair) – 

Cornwall Council 

Heather Davison – Parent Carer 

Council 

Gemma Dyson – Outlook South 

West 

Suzanne Leggett – Cornwall People 

First 

Nory Menneer – Clinical Lead and 

Programme Manager 

    Learning 

Disabilities 

Celia Newcombe – Heathwatch 

Cornwall (taking minutes) 

Henry Barnes    National Autistic Society 

Sue Bartlett    United Response 

Christine Bateman   Cornwall Advocacy 

Linda Boylen    Cornwall Housing 

Rachel Brown    Spectrum/Pearl Centre 

Serena Collins  Cornwall Council (CHAIR) 

Benjamin Collings   Self-Advocate 

Kim Dowsing    Cornwall Council Commissioning 

Caroline Finlayson   Cornwall Foundation Partnership Trust 

Steve Ford    Volunteer Cornwall 

Colin Gameson   Cornwall and Devon Police 

Ann Grimes    Self-Advocate 

Elliott Grimes    Self-Advocate 

Victor Godfrey    Self-Advocate 

Beryl Hawker    GP 

Anna Hudson    DOLS team, Adult Social Services 

Gemma Johns    Outlook SW 

Susan Kimber   Autistic Society 

Michell Lobb    Patient Carer Council 

Tasha Milton    Advisor, Job Centre Plus  

Celia Newcombe   Healthwatch Cornwall,( taking minutes) 

Rose Taylor    Volunteer Cornwall 

Ruth Wellings   Mental Health and Learning Disability 

Commissioning  

Alison White    Parent/carer 

Barry Whitehead   Parent 

Fiona Whitehead   Parent 

Jody Wilson    Healthwatch Cornwall 
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People who could not come 

3 

Julie Attwell-Cook  Cornwall Council 

Tracey Chater    United Response 

Emma Corlett   NHS Childrens services 

Heather Davison   Parent Carer Council 

Andrew Gray    Cornwall People First 

Dave Hocking    CRCC 

Cilla Holt    Cornwall Council 

Shelagh Mitchell   CHAMPS 

Mandy Owen    Outlook SW 
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What we talked about 

Actions from previous 
meetings 
 

TED talks at Café Chaos are 

now called Café Chats 

Will begin February 2017 

• 15 minute presentation 

• Promoted via Facebook and 

other social media 

 

 

Draft scripts for contacting 

Council Access team will be sent 

for members to review 

4 



5 

What we talked about 
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Autism awareness training 

Serena will update us at 

next meeting 

 

 

 

The Cornwall Autism logo  

will be changed.   

Benjamin Collins has 

created a new one. 

This will be sent out to you  

soon 

 

 

 

A form will be sent to  

members to write  

about themselves 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
I am a member of the Cornwall Autism Partnership 
 

 

 
My name is: 
 

 
 

 

This is what I do: 
 

 

   Thank you for your help for the Cornwall Autism Partnership 
 

                             Can we tell the other members?  
 

 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------  
 



6 

What we talked about 
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Future meetings 
and work 
 

 

 

Housing 

 

- What do you want to ask? 

 

 

 

 

Cornwall Council website 

 

- What information would 

help you? 

 

 

 

Terms of reference 

Jody will make changes 

requested 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

www.cornwall.gov.uk 
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Next meeting 

Your next 2 meetings are 

 

1. Working group – everyone is 

invited to discuss Cornwall 

Autism Strategy 

 

      Meeting date: Tuesday, 

      February 21, 2017   

 

 

 

 

 

     Meeting time:  

     10.00am for coffee and tea 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Meeting place:  

Town Hall, Municipal Buildings, 

Boscawen Street, Truro, TR1 2NE 
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Next meeting 

 

 

2. Full meeting 

Tuesday April 18, 2017 

 

 

  Talks about applying for  

  jobs and apprenticeships  

 

 

 

Meeting time:  

10.00am for coffee and tea 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Meeting place:  

Trelawney Room, New County Hall 

Truro, TR1 3AY 
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Next meeting 

Celia Newcombe arranges 

these  

meetings you can call her on 

01872 273501 

Or email:  
celia.newcombe@healthwatchcornwall.co.

uk 
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